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Moore, Powell 
Assistant Secretary .. of State for Congressional Relaitions .... - -

~ ~ f.> ~ (_ p ~ i__ I C, /(,, eJ ~ ~ R. l,-2.,... PrM '1 N fr'f'•L c.·e,,.1.,.-ut_ 
Moorer, Adm. Thomas 
Assn. of Na~l Aviation ii frS 5 e -,--,-,,,.. ere-~ c_ o ,r-L , 'T'1 ~ tJ 
Olszewski, Alan 
The American Legion 

Paquette, Patricia 
Conservative Victory Fund 

Parker, J.A. 
The Lincoln Institute 

Pendrak, Helen 
T.E.L.L. 

J Pimm, _Sam . . = :: . _ -. · 

· Young ·Amer·icans ···for· · Freedom · -- -.• :-:,- .> R e e D {<.J->r-~ ~ G. L Le..c;. c I?. e.p ..,_ a L- , r 
~ichardson, Gen. Robert 

✓ 

American Security Council 

Roberts, Gen. J. Milnor 
Reserve Officers Assn. 

~09:L H..,S"O'. 1 - em----
Young America's Foundation 

Rostow, Eugene 
Direct-0r, Arms Control, State Department 

Ruph, Morgan 
AMVETS 

Russell, Donald 
AMVETS 

-- .· .- . 



Sheffey , John 
National Assn . for Uni f ormed Svcs . 

Sl eeper, Co l . Ra ymon d 
American Security Counci l 

Smith, Tom M. 
Blinded Veterans Assn. 

Steadman, Karen 
National Defense Council 

'---7,Stone, Brad 
_/ The Congressional Club 

Sullivan, Harry 
The American Legion 

Szaz, Dr. Michael 
National Fed. of Americah Ethnic Groups 

Thomann, Col. Charles E. 
National Military I ntell. Assn. 

v ,trJDe~ L, t-JoetJ P-1<-lhJ K 
Wait, Pat (_ ""'-~ 

7 Leadership Action ' L
I 
r--<-

D ,L ,~ V0 r,-- L-~_s (+-tv..E-R. \ c.J'rN 

Wilson, Col. Minter 
Retired Officers Assn. 

Winik, Jay 
Jewish War Veterans 

Zseleczky, Emil J. 
National Republican Heritage Group Council 

Douglas F. Martin 

4 

Office of Public Liaison - White House 
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~ 
Mr. Bill Billings 
National Christian Action 
Coalition 
5515 Cherokee Ave.Room 306 
Alexandria, Va. 22312 
941-8963 

Mr. Lynn Francis Bouchey 
Council for Inter-American 

Security 
729 8th St. ' S. E., Suite 200 
Washington, D. C. 20003 

!-fr. Bob Downen 
CSIS 
1800 K St. N. W. Suite 400 
Washingto~ , D. C. 20006 

r. Ed Feulner 
Heritage Foundation 
513 C St. N. E. 
Washington, D. C. 20002 
/ 
1r. Jeff Gayner 
Heritage Foundation 
513 C St. N. E. 
Washington, D. C. 20002 

r. Roy Jones 
he Moral Majority 

,/' ~ 99 South Capitol St. S. E. 0'\1---" Washington D. C. 20003 

Gen. · Dan Graham 
High Frontier 
1010 Vermont Ave. N. W., Suite 1000 
Washington, D. C. 20005 

Admiral Mark Hill 
Association of Naval Aviation 
5205 Leesburg Pike, Suite 200 
Fa l ls Chruch, Va. 22041 

543-6622 

887-0200 

546-4400 

546-4400 

484-7511 

737-4979 

998-7733 
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INVITEES (Con't) 

Mr. Richard W. Johnson, Jr. 
n-Commissioned Officers Assoc. 

110 Maryland Ave. N. E., Box 143 
Suite 304 
ashington, D. C. 20002 vc PeR.._ l-J..oL 7 

CQ.1-. Phelps Jones t< f eterans of Foreign Wars 
(9/ 200 Maryland Ave. N. E. 

/ / Washington, D. C. 20002 

K 
Brig. Gen. Albion Knight 
7005 Radnor Road Q ethesda, Maryland 20034 

( . -.,//, __ ,,,- Mr. C. A. "Mack" ~cKinney 

~ Non-Commissioned Officers Assoc. 
V llO Maryland Ave., N. E. Box 143 

0 r 1 Suite 304 
Washington, D. C. 20002 

~(Mr. Anthony Makris n ,'JA Coalition for Peace through Strength 
~ 499 South Capitol St. S.E. 
~ Suite 500 

Washington, D. C. 20003 

Mr. Andy Messing 

544-5202 

s-46-789T 
~ f1 ,.. o .3 11 

543-2239 

229-8469 

5-46 789! 

484-1676 

893-1550 
The Conservative Caucus 
H77 leeesbur~ Pi:ke ~0/ ~ ft 71./=:-
Ea.lle CArtte~, Vir~inia 22043.,~ ;/1 

V ~ V c.. J-.;J. I fe) 

Mr. Howard Phillips 
The conservative Caucus 

'1'~2 2. Maple Avenue 
Vienna, Virginia 22180 

~ J. Milnor ·Roberts 
Reserv~d Officers Association K First & Constitution 
Minute Man Memorial Building 
Washington, D. C. 20001 

281-6782 

479-2200 



•. 

PAGE 3 

INVITEES (Con't) 

t}<Mr. Rick Sellers 484-1677 
American Security Council 

' ~ 499 South Capitol St. S. E. 
Suite 500 

~ 
1
.J Washington, D. C. 20003 . 

17 
,t 

~ ~ ~ ?<- I - " (. '1 T 

0 Miss Cary Steadman 9-6-6 - 7272 
~ P\. National Defens_e Council .tJ -r. ,, 19 - 94-6 Ki og St. .s ~'It> ~ r;,t,,..A,, I~ .) I 

Alexandria, T/a. ~231-4 ..;--, . Ya.... o2ot 3 0 3 

~ Gen. C. M. Talbott 
~ ,,(') /( ~ ilitary Order of World Wars Assoc. 

V _,...;-------- 11 0 0 1 7 th St . N • W • , 1 0th F 1 . 
~ Suite 1000 

i-9 K 

Washington, D. C. 20036 

Mr. Mario Costa 
4301 Columbia Pike, #405 
Arlington, Virginia 22204 

M. Merizalde 
4 301 Colu -~ ,-..; i-4_, # 4 O 5 
Arlington, Virginia.~4 -------- . 
Mr. John Sheffey 
National Association for Uniformed 
Services 
5535 Hempstead Way, PO Box 1406 
Springfield, Virginia 22151 

Mr. Paul Weyrich 
Cornrnitte for the Survival of a 
F r ee Congress 
721 Second St. N. E. 
Washington, D. C. 20012 

Mr. Padraic Buckley 
Coalitions for America 
721 Second St. N. E. 
Washington, D. C. 20012 

Rev. Enrique Rueda 
Free Congress Foundation 
721 Second St. N. E. 
Washington, D. C. 20012 

296-3923 

892-1810 

892-1810 

750-1342 

546-3000 

546-3000 

546-3000 . 
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INVITEES (Con't) 

Mr. John Grecco 
Free Congress Foundation 
721 Second St. N. E. 
Washington, D. C. 20012 

Mr. Bob Walker 
1434 New York Ave. N. W. 
Suite 723 
Washington, D. C. 20005 

Miss Karen McKay 
Committee for a Free Afghanistan 
1237 Pennsylvania Ave. S. E. 
Washington, D. C. 20003 

~~ Mr. Sam 
New World Dynamics 
499 S. Capitol St. S. E. 
Washington, D. C. 20003 

Mr. Lee Edwards 
1705 De Sales St. N. W. 
Suite 400 
Washington, D. C. 20036 

Miss Amy Moritz 
National Center for Public Policy 
Research 
413 E. Capitol St. 
Washington, D. C. 20003 

Mr. Huck Walther 
U.S. Defense Committee 
450 Maple Ave. East 
Room 309 
Vienna, Virginia 22180 

546-3000 

626-4810 

546-7577 

554-0646 

296-4411 

543-1286 

281-6782 
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WASHING T ON 

DEFENSE AND FOREIGN POLICY COALITION MEETING, OCTOBER 28, 1982 

9:30 am room 191 

INVITEES 

Huck Walther 
U.S. Defense Committee 

Col. Phelps Jones 
Veterans of Foreign Wars 

Andy Messing 
The Conservative Caucus 

Gen. Al Knight 
The Conservative Caucus 

Gen. Dan Graham 
High Frontier 

Col.Judson Lively 
Reserve Officers Assoc. 

281-6782 

543-2239 

893-1550 

229-8469 

737-4979 

479-2200 

Je f frey Berman ---- 429-0129 
National Strategy Information Cente~ 

rre--i:--t: oelbe r 
Heritage Foundation 

Henry Palau 
Retired Officers Association 

G. Michael Schlee 
The American Legion 

Kenneth Coskey 
Association of Naval Aviation 

Greg Mumford 
Steven Winchell & Associates 

Naval Aviation 

546-4400 

549-2311 

861-2700 

998-7733 

466-4242 

998-7733 
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Mr. Jay Behuncik/224-3324 
Legislative Assistant 
Office of Senator Warren Rudman 
Russell Senate Office Building 
Suite 15B 
Washington, D.C. 20510 

(4/3/81 - moving ~none month) 

' Mr. Bill Billings/ 941-8962 
Executive Director 
National Christian Action 

Coalition .~ 
~en 1145 S 5 15 C}.µt,/2.a..,!1-pe, Fi111--rn.3oC. 
Wa.shiagto.a, DC 20013 ~ , //0- J .).3/)-

Mr. Morton C. Blackwell/456-2657 
Special Assistant to the President 

for Public Liaison 
The White House 
Old Executive Office Building 
Room 134 
Washington, DC 20500 

J Mr. Lynn Francis Bouchey/ 543-6622 
Executive Vice President 

/ 

--
Mr. Bob Downen/887-0200 
CSIS \. 

18QO K Street, NW, Suite 400 
Washington, DC 20006 

------

\) Mr. Ed Feulner/546-4400 
President_ 
Heritage Foundation 
513 C St., NE 
~ashington, DC 20002 

Mr. Sam Francis/224-3154 
Legislative Assistant for Foreign 

Affairs}Office of Senator East 
5313 Dirksen Senate Office Building 
Washington, DC 20510 · 

/ •·ff. Jeff Gayner/546:-4400 
Director of Foreign Policy Studies· 
Heritage Foundation 
513 C St.., NE 
Washington, DC ·· 20002 

✓Dr. Ron Godwin/484-7511 fg,,j ,· c - ..: -' 

\ 0 

L--

¥ Council for Inter-American Security /, 
J-05 Fourth Street:-., ~eas~ 7.;;. 7 51- • 
Washington, DC 2000,3 .S~ :_c .:2..~ 

Chief Operations Officer 
Moral Majority 

S rs ~499 South Capitol, SE 
Washington, DC 20003 

Mr. Mike Burns/225-4501 
Office of Congressman Newt L. Gingrich 
1005 Longworth House Office Bldg. 
Washington, D.C. 20515 · 

Ms. Margo Carlisle/224-2759 
Staff Director 
Republican Conference Committee 
333 Russell Senate Office Building 
Washington~ DC 20510 

Mr. Ron Docksai/224-5251 
Special ' Council on Health Subcommittee 
Office of Senator Orin G. Hatch 
125 Russell Senat~ Office Building 
Washington, DC 20510 

Mr. Mike Donley/224-2127 
Office of Senator Jepsen 
224 Russell Senate Office 
Washington, DC 20510 

(Professional 
Staff Member) 
Building 

Attn: Wanda Harding (to keep mail from 
going to another office) 

I ?3?-'{9?9 
✓'General Dan Graham/-464-1571 ,.. j»U , ,.-..._,.I 

-Go --CheiFm.;i~~ Coalitio~--Fea~ e . , 
threug'h Strength HAJ{t., PM · ,, '- ) .. 

American Security Council 1.010 J t ~ 'tk· ~ i,fv_ {,(j 
499 Sottth Ga~it0l Street, S~ite 500 S0B ✓ / ~, 
Washington, ,DC 20003 ' ;u:, () 0 ~ -

Mr. John Haddow/224-5251 
Legislative Director 
Office of Senator Hatch 
125 Russell Senate Office 
Washington, DC 20510 

Building 

✓Admiral Mark Hill/998-'7733 
Association of Naval Aviation 
5205°Leesburs Pike, Suite 200 6 

Falls Church, VA 22041 



Mr. Dave Hoppe/225-0197 
Administrative Assistant to 
Republican Whip 
Office of Honorable Trent Lott 
1622 Longworth Office Building 

,, Washington, . DC 20515 

/Mr. Gary Jarmin/544-5202 
Legislative Director 
Christian Voice 
418 C Street, NE 
Washington, DC 20002 

v'Mr. Richard W. Johnson, Jr./546-7891 
National Director of Legis-

lative Affairs, NCOA 
110 ,Maryland Ave., NE, Box 143 
Suite 304 
Washington, DC 20002 

(NCOA-Non - Commissioned Officers 
Association) . 

~·Phelps Jones & Foreign Affairs 
543-2239/Dir. of National Security/ 
Veterans of Foreign Wars 
200 Maryland Ave., NE 
Washington, DC 20002 

firig. Gen. Alb1on Knight/229-8469 
7005 Radnor Road 

Nguygen Loc/225-0587 j . J; . 
Re s r c h As s o c i at e k.1 .. ,,.,.JK ~ ,.t.e ~ 
RepuB ican Study Committee 
433 Ca on Hous~ Office 
Washingt , DC 20515 . 

Mr. Jim Lucier/224-6342 
Office of Senator Helms 
4213 Dirksen Senate Office 

Building 
Washington, DC 20510 

Mr. _filck.McCormack/632-2341 
,nR Watergate South 
700 New Hampshire Ave 
Washin£ton, D l Ct. 

Mr. Ty McCoy/697-/!i"C/7 
Department of the Air Force 
Office of the · Secietary 
SAF/MIX 
Washi~gton, DC 20330 

. .. 

...J~- u) (A)f 
Mr. Scott McGeary/224~5597 
Senate Steering Committee 

· A-603 
Inunigration Annex 
·119 D Street, NE 
Washington, DC 20510 

Bethesda, MD 20034 
(Home address) 
(at Stanford Research Institute 
but does not come in office 

✓Mr. C.A. "Mack" McKinney/546-7891 
Senior Vice President -

often) 

Mr. Chris Lay/224-0109 
Office of Senator Symms 
Carroll Arms Annex 
.301 First Street, NE 
Washington, DC 20510 

Dr. Ronald Lehman 
Senate ~rmed Services Committee 
224-3871 
212 Russell Senate Offiee Building 
Washington, DC 20510 

Government Affairs 
NCOA 
110 Maryland Ave. , NE, Box 143 
Suite 304 
Washington, DC 20002 

~r. Anthony S. Makris 
Coalition for Peace thro~gh Strength 

, . I Anerican Security Council 484-1676 
499 South Capitol Street, Suite 500 
Washington, DC 20003 
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Mr. Chris Manion 
Office of Senator Helms 
4213 Dirksen Senate Office Bldg. 
Washington DC 20510 
224-6342 

Ms. Tanya Metaksa 
Legislative Director 
Office of Senator D'Amato 
321 Russell Senate Office Building 
Washington, DC 20510 
224-6542 

M-. Joe Mayer 
Office of Senator Garn 
5207 Dirksen Senate Office Building 
Washington, DC 20510 

/ Mr. Andy Messing 
Ex_ecutiv~ Direc;:tor 
The Conservative Ca~cus 
7777 Leesburg Pike 
Falls Church, VA 22043 
893-1550 

_/Mr. Howard Phillips 
National Director 

11 ~ The Conservative Caucus 
..,._.9 4.22.-Maple Avenue 

Vienna, VA 22180 

Mr. Bill Pursley 
Chief Legislative Aide 
Office of Senator Murkowski 
214 Dirksen Senate Office Building 
Washington, DC 20510 
224-6665 

Mr. Dick Ribbentrop 
Senate Steering Committee 
A-603 

, Immigration Annex 
119 D Street, NE 
Washington, DC 20510 

· 224-5597 

✓ General J. Milnor Roberts 
Executive Director 
Reserved Officers Association 
First and Con.stitution 
Minute Man Memorial Building 
4th Fl 
Washington, DC 20001 
479-2200 

Mr. Bill Schneider 
Associate Director 
National Security and International 

Affairs 
Office of Management and Budget 
Washington, DC 20503 
395-6190 

Mr. Fred Smith 
Administrative Assistant 
Office of Congressman McDonald 
103 Cannon Office Building 
Washington, DC 20515 
225-2931 

Mr. Mark Schneider 
Department of State 
S/P - -Room 7419 
Washington, DC 20520 
632-8994 

__,, u c 1J - /b7 1 V Mr. Rick Sellers 7 o 7 

American Security Council 
499 South Capitol Street 
Suite 500 
Washington, DC ,20003 

. /4 J~ v Mr. Cary Steadman 
Administrative Assistant · 
National Defense Council 
206 King Street 
Alexandria, VA 22314 
~4°9293 9~ o- 7;i ,:i---
✓Gen. C.M. Talbott )_~{,-3 92 3 

Military Order of World 
Wars Association 
1100 17th St. NW-10th Fl 
Suite 1000 
Washington, DC 20036 
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To: Officer-in-charge 
Appointments Center 
Room 060, OEOB 

REQUEST FOR APPOINTMENTS 

Please admit the following appointments on ___ ...;.N.,,_,Q""V.lL.,I.E....,M~B ....... E ..... R.,__..,2_.9'--------- , 19~ 

for __ __l!MuO.J..BtLLT..1..0ilNll.-.ciBw.Iu,A~C....nR~WuE.:..Iu,.1.I._, ___ ......,. _____ ofQ ff j c e of Pnbl ic Li a i son 
(NAME OP PERSON TO BE VISITED) (AGENCY) 

~~~~ Enr ~ ue 

j:SBY , David -

~~~ 
E»WARD:~t , Le e"°' 
~ y 
~ r 
W:~R~ Huck 

MEETING LOCATION 

Building ________ ___ _ 

Room No .-----------

Time of Meeting ________ _ 

Requested by ______________ _ 

Room No. ____ Telephone ________ _ 

Date of request _____________ _ 

Addit ions and/or changes made by telephone should be limited to three (3) names or less. 

APPOINTMENTS CENTER: SIG/OEOB - 395-6046 or WHITE HOUSE - 456-6742 

UNITED STATES SECRET SERVICE ssP zon (os-n) 



To: Officer-in-charge 
Appointments Center 
Room 060, OEOB 

REQUEST FOR APPOINTMENTS 

Monday, November 29, 1982 
Please admit the following appointments on _ ____ ____________ , 19 __ 

for Morton C. Blackwell OPL of _______ ____ _ 

(NAME 01" P lt llSON TO Bit VISITED) 

G. Michael Schlee 
.fartt8s B. M ar 
~ 

~ 
Roo,~ l:C~--R-i..ch,axd&eft'-
M~ 
R~ 
~ - J. 
~ Yelverto tr=- · 
E.losmcre Randal ~ 

637-3300 
637-3300 
861-2730 
861-2730 
861-2730 
466-2520 
437.-4979 
459-9600 
785-2768 
393-5430 
785-2768 
524-1137 

rRay roon4-= Bathl- 5 2 4-113 7 
~x:-il DC(11ti ~ 789-0031 

~ u u w ~ - 8 2 8- 6 2 7 6 
~-~-~~~- 534-2430 
p ' 548-5800 
~-........--- 548-5800 
A~\iG:~ffi~l-.-7'Jr;a~mTue~s, E~.1 F~o~r?r~-~e~s~t~~ 48-5800 
WaJ:.r-.en- Bake 528-1775 
~ 1:>n~e · 821-3550 
~ ' 549-2311 
~ 549-2311 
H~ 549-2311 
~ 620-3986 
~ 293-1322 
Jt:ffie_t-J3e r roan 429-0129 
Rob.ort As-hw..o;r,tb 459-9600 

MEETING LOCATION 

(AGENCY) 

Building __________ _ Requested by _ _______ _____ _ 

Room No .. ---------- Room No, ___ Telephone _______ _ 

Time of Meeting _______ _ Date of request ____________ _ 

Addit ions and/or changes made by telephone should be limited to three (31 names or less. 

APPOINTMENTS CENTER: SIG/OEOB - 395-6046 or WHITE HOUSE - 456~742 

UNITED STATES SECRET SERVICE ..... Z017 (01•7■) 



To: Officer-in-charge 
Appointments Center 
Room 060, OEOB 

REQUEST FOR APPOINTMENTS 

Please admit the following appointments on ___ M_o_n_d_a ..... y~,_N_o_v_;__e.:...m.:...b.:...e..:....::r_2......:...9 ____ , 19_8_2 __ 

for _____ M_o_r_t_o_n __ B_l_a_c_k_w_e_l_l ________ of OPL 
(NAME 0 1" PERSON TO BE VISITED) (AGENCY) 

flrJ f'J A-- L-L- e-rJ 

Thomann, Col. Charle s 
~en-

~ 
~y 
J ~~~icb.~ r . 
UQlL , Co~· 
.::(0n , eo,,l:- . 

j 

_§_t.e a droaxi-,Miss Cary ► 
~ .. ,._ __ __ 
~ -A-f'"ri-:--M 

MEETING LOCATION 

Building __ O_E_O_B _______ _ Requested by __ _,M~o'-=r'--'t""o"'-'-'n.._..B.,_l....,a..,,c ... k,,_wu_._e ..... l ... l~--

Room No ____ 4_5_o ______ _ Room No. 191 Telephone __ _.2..,6...,5.,_,_7 ___ _ 

Time of Meeting 3 : 0 0 p . m • Date of request __ __:::l;..:l=---'2~4_-..::8~2:::...... _____ _ 

Add itions and/or changes made by telephone should be limited to three (31 names or less. 

APPOINTMENTS CENTER: SIG/OEOB - 395-6046 or WHITE HOUSE - 456-6742 

UNITED STATES SECRET SERVICE SSI" ZOl7 (01•71) 
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INVITEES FOR Dl.XELb!<JElfCE BRIEFH.6", OCTOBER 25, 1982 

Mr. Bill Billings 
National Christian Action 
Coalition 
5515 Cherokee Ave.Room 306 
Alexandria, Va. 22312 
941-8963 

Mr. Lynn Francis Bouchey 
Council for Inter-American 

Security 
729 8th St. S. E., Suite 200 
Washington, D. C. 20003 

!>ir. Bob Downen 
CSIS 
1800 K St. N. W. Suite 400 
Washington, D. C. 20006 

Mr. Ed Feulner 
Heritage Foundation 
513 C St. N. E. 
Washington, D. C. 20002 

Mr. Jeff Gayner 
Heritage Foundation 
513 C St. N. E. 
Washington, D. C. 20002 

Mr. Roy Jones 
The Moral Majority 
499 South Capitol St. S. E. 
Washington D. C. 20003 

Gen. Dan Graham 
High Frontier 
1010 Vermont Ave. N. W., Suite 1000 
Washington, D. C. 20005 

Admiral Mark Hill 
Association of Naval Aviation 
5205 Leesburg Pike, Suite 200 
Falls C~ruch, Va. 22041 

543-6622 

887-0200 

546-4400 

546-4400 

484-7511 

737-4979 

998-7733 



THE WHITE HOUSE 

WASHINGTON 

DEFENSE AND FOREIGN POLICY COALITION MEETING, OCTOBER 28, 1982 

9:30 am room 191 

INVITEES 

Huck Walther 281-6782 
U.S. Defense Committee 

Col. Phelps Jones 543-2239 
Veterans of Foreign Wars 

Andy Messing 893-1550 
The Conservative Caucus 

Gen. Al Knight 229-8469 
The Conservative Caucus 

Gen. Dan Graham 737-4979 
High Frontier 

Col.Judson Lively 479-2200 
Reserve Officers Assoc. 

Jeffrey Berman 429-0129 
National Strategy Information Center 

Robert Foelber 546-4400 
Heritage Foundation 

Henry Palau 549-2311 
Retired Officers Association 

G. Michael Schlee 861-2700 
The American Legion 

Kenneth Coskey 998-7733 
Association of Naval Aviation 

Greg Mumford 466-4242 
Steven Winchell & Associates 

Adm. Mark Hill 998-7733 
Association of Naval Aviation 
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INVITEES (Con't) 

Mr. Gary Jarmin 
Christian Voice 
418 C St. N. E. 
Washington, D. C. 20002 

Mr. Richard W. Johnson, Jr. 
Non-Commissioned Officers Assoc. 
110 Maryland Ave. N. E., Box 143 
Suite 304 
Washington, D. C. 20002 

Col. Phelps Jones 
Veterans of Foreign Wars 
200 Maryland Ave. N. E. 
Washington, D. C. 20002 

Brig. Gen. Albion Knight 
7005 Radnor Road 
Bethesda, Maryland 20034 

Mr. C. A. "Mack" ~cKinney 
Non-Commissioned Officers Assoc. 
110 Maryland Ave., N. E. Box 143 
Suite 304 · 
Washington, D. C. 20002 

544-5202 

546-7891 

543-2239 

229-8469 

546-7891 

Mr. Anthony Makris 484-1676 
Coalition for Peace through Strength 
499 South Capitol St. S.E. 
Suite 500 
Washington, D. C. 20003 

Mr. Andy Messing 893-1550 
The Conservative Caucus 
B77 Leesburg Pikfil ~0/ ~ fl 71 .£.. 
E.alls Cartteh, Vir~jnia 22043 11 ~ ~ 17 

V ~ L/e.. j....;l I ~e) 

Mr. Howard Phillips 
The conservative Caucus 

/./~?2 Maple Avenue 
Vienna, Virginia 22180 

General J. Milnor Roberts 
Reserved Officers Association 
First & Constitution 
Minute Man Memorial Building 
Washington, D. C. 20001 

281-6782 

479-2200 
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INVITEES (Con't) 

Mr. Rick Sellers 
American Security Council 
499 South Capitol St. S. E. 
Suite 500 
Washington, D. C. 20003 

484-1677 

Miss Cary Steadman 960-7272 
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Gen. C. M. Talbott 
Military Order of World Wars Assoc. 
1100 17th St. N. W., 10th Fl. 
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Washington, D. C. 20036 

Mr. Mario Costa 
4301 Columbia Pike, #405 
Arlington, Virginia 22204 

Mr. Luis Merizalde 
4301 Columbia Pike, #405 
Arlington, Virginia 22204 

Mr. John Sheffey 
National Association for Uniformed 
Services 
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Springfield, Virginia 22151 

Mr. Paul Weyrich 
Committe for the Survival of a 
Free Congress 
721 Second St. N. E. 
Washington, D. C. 20012 

Mr. Padraic Buckley 
Coalitions £or_ America 
721 Second St. N. E. 

1 Washington, D. c. 20012 

Rev. Enrique Rueda 
Free Congress Foundation 
721 Second St. N. E. 
Washington, D. C. 20012 
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Mr. Bob Walker 
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Miss Karen McKay 
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~~ Mr. Sams 
New World Dynamics 
499 S. Capitol St. S. E. 
Washington, D. C. 20003 

Mr. Lee Edwards 
1705 De Sales St. N. W. 
Suite 400 
Washington, D. C. ·20036 

Miss Arny Moritz 
National Center for Public Policy 
Research 
413 E. Capitol St. 
Washington, D. C. 20003 

Mr. Huck Walther 
U.S. Defense Committee 
450 Maple Ave. East 
Room 309 
Vienna, Virginia 22180 

546-3000 
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546-7577 

554-0646 

296-4411 
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450 Maple Ave. East 
Room 309 
Vienna, Virginia 22180 

General Dan Graham 
1010 Vermont Ave. N.W. 
High Frontier 
Suite 1000 
Washington, D. C. 20005 

Col. Phelps Jones 
Veterans of Foreign Wars 
VFW Memorial Building 
200 Maryland Ave. N.E. 
Washinton, D. C. 20006 

Major General Milnor Robe r ts 
Reserve Officers Association 
Minute Man Memorial Bldg. 
1 Constitution Ave. N. E. 
Washington, D. C. 20002 

Admi ral Mark Hi ll 
Association of Naval Aviation 
5205 Lee sburg Pike 
Suite 200 
Falls Church, Va. 22041 

Mylio Kraja 
The American Legion 
1608 K St. N. W 
Washington, D. C. 20006 

Cooper Holt 
Veterans of Foreign Wars 
VFW Memorial Building 
200 Maryland Ave. N.E. 
Washington, D. C. 20006 

Morgan Ruph 
AMVETS 
4647 Forbes Boulevard 
Lanham, Maryland 20706 

Norman B. Hartnett 
Disabled American Veterans 
807 Maine Ave. S.W. 
Washington, D. C. 20024 

Russell E. Doughe~ty 
Air Force Association 
1750 Pennsylvania Ave. N.W. 
Washington, D.C. 20006 

Donald Harlow CMSAF (Ret.} 
Air Force Sergeants Assoc. 
P.O. Box 31050 
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MEMORANDUM FOR 

FROM: 

SUBJECT: 

THE WHITE HOUSE 

WASHINGTON 

October 13, 1982 

PORTFOLIO MAN~ERS 

BOB BONITATI 

Briefing on In elligence 
CIA Director, Bill Casey 

The Office of Public Liaison is arranging a briefing on 
intelligence issues for Monday, October ~5 at 9:30 a.m. in 
Room 450 of the OEOB. The session will be opened by CIA 
Director William Casey and conducted by Hans Heymann, 
National Intelligence Officer-at-Large. 

Messrs. Casey and Heymann will arrive at 9:15 a.m. to mingle 
with invitees. Mr. Casey will open the program and field a 
few questions. Mr. Heymann, one of twelve senior intelligence 
officers who reports directly to Mr. Casey, will take invitees 
for a tour of the intelligence "hot spots", discuss the threat 
to the U.S. behind the Iron Curtain, Asia and the Third World, 
touch on terrorism, and explain how U.S. intelligence impacts 
on U.S. leaders. A Q&A period will follow his 20 minute presen­
tation. 

Adis Vila will be coordinating all arrangements for the brief­
ing and will be in touch with you concerning suggested 
invitees. She can be reached at X7140. 

We would like to have invitations in the mail no later than 
Friday, October 15. 

cc: Elizabeth H. Dole 

. , . 
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Congressional Action Pending 

MX Missile Center of Debate 
on Capitol Hill 

As Defense Watch goes to press, final 
appropriation levels for the MX (missile 
experimental) in fiscal 1983 remain to be 
resolved, but will be sharply lower than the 
amount requested by President Reagan. 

Congress. after a legislative struggle, 
agreed to a compromise authorization meas­
ure for the MX which was announced on 
August 13th by a joint House-Senate con­
ference. 

The conference slashed almost 800 
million from President Reagan's MX request, 
which had called for 1.14 billion to procure 
the first nine MX missiles, 2.76 billion for 
research and development and 715 million 
for an interim basing of the MX in existing 
Minuteman III silos. 

The conference approved 830 million 
for five rather than nine MX missiles and 
2.51 billion for research and development 
of the MX 

Full funding for research and develop­
ment of an interim basing of the MX was 
also approved, but withheld until 30 legis­
lative days after President Reagan informs 
Congress how the MX will be permanently 
based. 

Future of MX Missile Still to 
Be Determined by Congress 

Advocates of interim basing fear that 
the withholding of funds will allow the rapid 
deployment of the MX to be killed in 
Congress at a later date. 

The next legislative hurdle for the MX 
missile system will be action by the Senate 

The Minuteman Ill is a weak link in America's 
effort to rebuild a strategic system of Triad defense 
comprised of land-based, sea-launched and air• 
launched missiles. The MX missile is needed to 
replace the ageing Minuteman III. deter Soviet 
aggression and help close the "window of nuclear 
vulnerability". 

Appropriations Subcommittee on Defense 
charred by Senator Ted Stevens (R-AK) 
and the House Appropriations Subcornmit­
~ee on Defense chaired by liberal democrat 
oseph P Addabbo (D-NY). 

Addabbo is an opponent of the MX 
missile and has declared his intention to cut 
20 billion out of the defense authorizations 
voted by Congress. 

Plans for the deployment, develop­
ment and procurement of the MX announced 
as part of a strategic arms plan by President 
Reagan on October 2, 1981, has been a 
center of controversy on Capitol Hill. 

MX Missile a Key Ingredient in 
American Strategic Defense 

The MX a new generation of land-based 
strategic missile is designed to replace the 
ageing Minuteman III and become the 
foundation of America's land-based deter­
rents against Soviet nuclear blackmail. 

Advocates for the rapid deployment of 
a new generation of nuclear deterrent 
were only partially successful against op· 
ponents who tried to kill or delay the MX 
program. 

The most significant victory in the 
ongoing MX battle occurred on July 21st 
when the House of Representatives in a 
close 212 to 209 vote approved funds for 
the procurement of the MX. 

During prolonged floor debate, pro· 
MX forces pointed out the necessity of 
preserving our Triad system of strategic 
missile defense. 1 

The Triad system consists of land­
based, sea-launched and bomber missile 
forces, which are a hedge against Soviet 
technological breakthroughs that could nul­
lify any one type of strategic weapon in our 
arsenal. 

The MX is America's only land-based 
strategic deterrent capable of countering 
the Soviet advantage of very accurate ICBMs, 
especially the Soviet SS-18. the most deadly 
missile in the world. 

MX Will Deter Possible Soviet 
Nuclear Blackmail 

Failure to challenge the Soviet nuclear 
advantage over the United States would 
raise the possibility of Soviet nuclear black­
mail 

Only the MX is accurate enough to 
destroy Soviet missiles even in their armoured 
underground silos. 

Pro-MX forces called for the rapid 
deployment of the MX to counter a "window 
of vulnerability" which has developed partly 
as a result of the SALT treaties, and which 
gives the Soviets the ability to destroy 90% 
of our currently deployed land-based ICBMs. 

The United States Defense Committee 
strongly supports the MX. and backed 

Defense Watch~ 

proposals for its interim deployment in 
existing Minuteman silos until more advanced 
basing methods are developed. 

President Reagan Calls for 
Rapid Deployment of MX 

The Reagan strategic arms plan calls 
for an upgrading of all strategic weapons 
systems, especially the MX. 

Specifically, the MX will have greater 
throw-weight (the ability to carry larger 
payloads), increased accuracy, greater mobil­
ity and carry more warheads per missile. 

Currently, the Minuteman III can carry 
three warheads while the MX will be capable 
of carrying ten. 

The MX would also have the advantage 
of forcing the Soviet Union to make its own 
strategic forces more survivable, and force 
the Soviets to divert billions in funds which 
otherwise would be used to pose an even 
greater threat to the United States. 

To make this threat more credible, 
President Reagan called for an interim 
rapid deployment of 40 MX missiles in silos 
of the Minuteman [II. 

While there is debate about the value 
of further harden ing the present missile 
silos, there can be no doubt that the MX 
would be an improvement ovr r the present 
Minuteman Ill's. 

Legitimate controversy exists over how 
to deploy the MX - the sercalled Racetrack 
system which would have used up a great 
deal of land in Nevada and Utah is one 
example. 

High Frontier Missile Defense 
Needed for MX Program 

The United States Defense Committee 
believes that the defensive systems described 
in the High Frontier concepts will allow 
President Reagan's plan of putting the MX 
in current silos to succeed. 

In addition, the sooner the MX is put 
into production. the sooner we will be able 
to deploy them in a new basing mode. 

The United States Defense Committee 
believes that an interim deployment of the 
MX will help to close the "window of 
vulnerability" which has developed between 
the United States and the Soviet Union. 

The MX is vital to preserve the deterrent 
capabilities of land-based strategic missiles. 

Any action to delay the deployment of 
the MX will be viewed by the Soviets as a 
sign of weakness and will perpetuate their 
advantage in strategic weapons. 

Only by acting swiftly and decisively 
will we dispel doubts about American resolve 
to counter the Soviet build-up. ■ 
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